.00 7637:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMARTGATE, INC.		02/25/2002	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVISA, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 INDEPENDENCE COURT	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34234	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76373195	INVISA
Serial Number:	76375669	INVISASHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)230-3887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-230-5511

Email: dryder@ryderiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS J. RYDER
Address Line 1: 3669 CONCORD ROAD

Address Line 4: DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INV-001,INV-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOUGLAS J. RYDER

Total Attachments: 1

source=NAMECHANGE001003l#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0711

900011284

WRITTEN CONSENT OF ALL THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SMARTGATE INC.

We, all the Directors of SmartGate Inc. (the "Company"), pursuant to Section 78.315 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, hereby consent in writing to the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that in accordance with the Agreement of Merger and Plan of Reorganization by and among the Company, SmartGate/RadioMetrix Acquisition Corp. and Radio Metrix Inc. dated as of February 25, 2002, that the Company change its name from SmartGate Inc. to Invisa,Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are authorized to take whatever steps are necessary and execute whatever documents are necessary to carry out the above resolution;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution may be signed in as many counterparts as necessary and each counterpart will be accepted as if all parties had signed.

Dated as of this 25 day of February 2002

Stephen A. Michael

Edmund King

Samuel S. Duffey

Robert Knight